Ag 110

Filad Felmey 17, 1976 2:45 mm O. L. Falan

STATE OF WISCONSIN )

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE )

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Claire L. Jackson, Administrator, Trade Division, and custodian of the official records of said Division do hereby certify that the annexed order adopting rules relating to home improvement trade practices, Wis. Adm. Code Chapter Ag 110, was duly adopted by the department on February 16, 1976.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in the department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Madison, Wisconsin, this 16th day of February, 1976.

Administrator
Trade Division

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AMENDING AND ADOPTING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Department of Agriculture by section 100.20(2), Wis. Stats., the State of Wisconsin Department of Agriculture hereby amends and adopts rules as follows:

1. Section Ag 110.02(7)(b) of the Wis. Adm. Code is amended to read:

Ag 110.02(7)(b) Fail to begin or complete work on the dates or within the time period specified in the home improvement contract, or as otherwise represented, unless the delay is for reason of labor stoppage, unavailability of supplies or materials, unavoidable casualties, or any other cause beyond the seller's control. Any changes in the dates or time periods stated in a written contract shall be agreed to in writing.

Section Ag 110.02(9)(c) of the Wis. Adm. Code is adopted to read:

Ag 110.02(9)(c) Misrepresent that the customer's present equipment, material, product, home or a part thereof is dangerous or defective, or in need of repair or replacement.

The rules contained herein shall take effect as provided in section 227.026, Wis. Stats.

Dated:

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Jackson, Administrator

Trade Division